
1st 378 1st 2.538 1st 2

2nd 371 2nd 2.795 2nd 9

3rd 367 3rd 2.904 3rd 10

4th 366 4th 2.969 4th 12

5th 365 5th 3.018 5th 16

6th 362 6th 3.395 6th 17

7th 360 7th 3.398 7th 21

8th 359 8th 3.427 8th 23

9th 359 9th 3.466 9th 26

10th 358 10th 3.476 10th 29

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 46

2 gun FB

overall

placing

102 Vincent Caron Y 3.303 3.799 3.551 15 174 175 349 22 2 37 17 0

103 Chris Bennett Y 2.657 3.281 2.969 4 181 176 357 12 5 16 5 3

104 0 N DQ 3.936 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

105 Gary Smith Y 5.097 5.694 5.396 43 165 168 333 34 1 77 42 0

106 Richard McNamara Y 16.553 3.850 10.201 47 100 161 261 45 0 92 47 0

107 Timothy Devlin Y 3.272 3.704 3.488 11 172 172 344 28 0 39 19 0

108 John Gaul Y 4.603 3.358 3.980 29 174 177 351 17 4 46 28 0

109 Jim Hoffman Y 4.668 4.608 4.638 40 162 166 328 36 1 76 41 0

110 Bob Longo Y 5.112 4.112 4.612 39 180 187 367 3 4 42 22 0

111 John Granauro Y 3.366 5.114 4.240 34 175 172 347 25 1 59 31 0

112 Squirrel Y 2.601 2.989 2.795 2 174 175 349 19 3 21 7 1

113 0 N DQ 4.758 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

114 Michael Brown Y 3.637 4.518 4.077 32 165 144 309 42 0 74 38 0

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202 Tom Anderson Y 3.640 3.566 3.603 17 173 172 345 27 2 44 25 0

203 James Cutway Y 3.764 4.824 4.294 36 174 148 322 38 2 74 39 0

204 Ronnie Milford Y 4.327 3.305 3.816 28 147 180 327 37 2 65 34 0

205  Y 5.355 DQ DQ DQ 130 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

FBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Bill Davis

Al Benarroch

Steve Bertran

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Bill Davis

Chris Bennett

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #9
Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Two Gun Overall Results

4/27/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Henry Brewer

David Ross

Bob Longo

Bill Davis

Mark Niezabitowski

David Chase

Billy Tolksdorf

John E. Anderson

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Henry Brewer

David Ross

Mark Niezabitowski

Jack Bockman

Bob Rosenstein

Henry Brewer

Squirrel

Mike Lowitz

Chris Bennett

Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Linn

David Ross

Mike Lowitz

Squirrel

Bob Rosenstein

Steve Bertran

Al Benarroch



2 gun FB

overall

placingFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

206 Bill Shaver Y 4.589 3.912 4.251 35 169 144 313 40 2 75 40 0

207 Bill Davis Y 3.279 3.575 3.427 8 177 189 366 4 4 12 4 4

208 Jerry Estes Y 3.546 3.702 3.624 20 168 181 349 23 3 43 23 0

209 Steve Bertran Y 3.440 3.513 3.476 10 178 173 351 16 4 26 9 0

210 Al Benarroch Y 2.893 4.039 3.466 9 171 178 349 20 1 29 10 0

211 Roger Johnson Y 3.230 4.015 3.623 19 154 75 229 47 0 66 35 0

212 Alex Linn Y 2.910 3.880 3.395 6 176 139 315 39 0 45 26 0

213 Barry Wilson Y 4.571 2.662 3.617 18 178 174 352 15 3 33 13 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302 Stevie Salter Y 4.317 5.487 4.902 41 180 162 342 30 3 71 37 0

303 Richard Prince Y 4.295 3.282 3.788 27 171 164 335 32 3 59 30 0

304 Larry Malinoski Y 3.850 3.510 3.680 21 177 180 357 13 2 34 15 0

305 Billy Tolksdorf Y 3.571 3.849 3.710 25 176 183 359 9 2 34 16 0

306 Lane Rickman Y 4.978 4.134 4.556 38 173 176 349 24 1 62 32 0

307 Shannon Webb Y 15.662 4.256 9.959 46 65 176 241 46 1 92 46 0

308 Tony Parker Y 4.221 2.868 3.544 14 167 173 340 31 0 45 27 0

309 Sonny Korner Y 5.252 13.555 9.403 45 180 132 312 41 5 86 44 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311 Logan Webb Y 13.927 3.422 8.675 44 119 171 290 43 1 87 45 0

312 Jack Bockman Y 3.630 5.311 4.470 37 182 180 362 6 2 43 24 0

313 Mike Lowitz Y 2.799 3.010 2.904 3 170 183 353 14 0 17 6 2

314 David Chase Y 4.076 3.324 3.700 22 178 181 359 8 1 30 11 0

315 Mark Niezabitowski Y 4.018 2.018 3.018 5 179 186 365 5 3 10 3 5

402 Keith Arndt Y 3.859 3.229 3.544 13 153 189 342 29 4 42 20 0

403 Don Whittaker Y 4.164 5.859 5.011 42 159 106 265 44 0 86 43 0

404 Bob Rosenstein Y 4.033 3.140 3.586 16 181 179 360 7 2 23 8 0

405 Jack Sapp Y 4.231 3.179 3.705 24 165 185 350 18 2 42 21 0

406 Larry Tolksdorf Y 4.654 3.632 4.143 33 149 179 328 35 0 68 36 0

407 Al Kelly Y 4.286 3.830 4.058 31 172 174 346 26 0 57 29 0

408 Sal Plaia Y 3.986 3.443 3.714 26 185 173 358 11 3 37 18 0

409 John E. Anderson Y 3.315 4.087 3.701 23 179 179 358 10 0 33 14 0

410  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

411 Don Brownewell Y 3.517 3.482 3.500 12 163 186 349 21 1 33 12 0

412  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

413 David Ross Y 3.113 3.683 3.398 7 182 189 371 2 2 9 2 6

414 Henry Brewer Y 2.802 2.273 2.538 1 187 191 378 1 6 2 1 7

415 Jerry Stroup Y 4.222 3.754 3.988 30 160 175 335 33 2 63 33 0



1ST 191 1ST 2.018 1ST

2ND 189 2nd 2.273 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.662 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.868 4TH

5TH 187 5th 2.989 5TH

6TH 186 6th 3.010 6TH

7TH 186 7th 3.140 7TH

8TH 185 8th 3.179 8TH

9TH 183 9th 3.229 9TH

10TH 183 10th 3.281 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.278 1 1ST 1.285 13th

2nd 50 2.758 0 2ND 1.414

3rd 49 1.809 1 3RD 1.517 48

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 42 2.195 44 1 3.400 44 4.018 45 5.582 175 27 1 3.799 27 54 28 0

2 Y 103 43 3.934 43 4.363 48 1 2.113 42 2.713 176 22 1 3.281 10 32 14 0 0

3 Y 104 38 4.120 41 4.211 44 1 4.082 46 2 3.329 169 37 3 3.936 33 70 37 0

4 Y 105 43 5.053 40 7.040 39 6.103 46 1 4.581 168 38 1 5.694 46 84 44 0

5 Y 106 44 4.995 37 3.508 44 4.404 36 2.494 161 42 0 3.850 30 72 38 0

6 Y 107 41 2.831 41 2.688 46 6.150 44 3.147 172 34 0 3.704 25 59 33 0

7 Y 108 48 2.651 43 3.446 39 3.802 47 1 3.531 177 21 1 3.358 14 35 17 0

8 Y 109 43 5.106 37 3.678 42 5.641 44 4.008 166 39 0 4.608 40 79 42 0

9 Y 110 48 4.667 47 3.173 46 4.297 46 1 4.312 187 5 1 4.112 36 41 21 3 3

10 Y 111 41 4.790 43 4.327 46 4.189 42 7.151 172 35 0 5.114 43 78 41 0

11 Y 112 38 1.517 47 3.444 46 2 3.657 44 3.336 175 25 2 2.989 5 30 12 3 3

12 Y 113 45 6.561 47 2.223 44 6.197 44 1 4.051 180 15 1 4.758 41 56 31 0

13 Y 114 48 4.050 39 3.385 31 3.696 26 6.941 144 45 0 4.518 39 84 43 0

14 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 202 42 5.906 40 2.705 47 3.552 43 2.102 172 33 0 3.566 20 53 27 0

16 Y 203 33 7.948 27 3.687 45 2 4.229 43 3.432 148 43 2 4.824 42 85 45 0

17 Y 204 41 3.183 43 3.474 46 1 4.284 50 1 2.278 180 13 2 3.305 12 25 10 0 0

18 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 206 45 3.554 48 2 2.916 11 3.539 40 5.639 144 44 2 3.912 32 76 39 0

20 Y 207 49 1 3.071 47 3.066 45 1 4.775 48 1 3.387 189 3 3 3.575 21 24 9 5 0 5

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Keith Arndt

Mike Lowitz

Jack Sapp

Bob Rosenstein

David Chase

Don Brownewell

Bill Davis

Ronnie Milford

David Ross

3

7

11

15

16

24

24

24

24

25

27

30

Mark Niezabitowski

Don Brownewell

Henry Brewer

Mark Niezabitowski

31Mark Niezabitowski

38

47

43

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Squirrel

Barry Wilson

Number of HG FB shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Mark Niezabitowski

Henry Brewer

Barry Wilson

Tony Parker

Squirrel

Keith Arndt

Bill Davis

David Ross

Bob Longo

James Cutway

Ronnie Milford

 

Bill Shaver

Bill Davis

Squirrel

Ryan Fulcher

Michael Brown

 

Tom Anderson

Timothy Devlin

John Gaul

Jim Hoffman

Bob Longo

John Granauro

Vincent Caron

Chris Bennett

John Richey

Gary Smith

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Richard McNamara

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #9

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Ronnie Milford

Mike Lowitz

David Chase

Billy Tolksdorf

OVERALL 

PLACE

Keith Arndt

Chris Bennett

Henry Brewer

Squirrel

Mike Lowitz

Mike Lowitz

Bob Rosenstein

Jack Sapp

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Henry Brewer

Jack Sapp

4/27/2024



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Vincent Caron

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

21 Y 208 44 4.585 40 5.232 48 3.060 49 2 1.930 181 12 2 3.702 24 36 18 0

22 Y 209 45 1 3.013 39 3.178 44 3.254 45 1 4.608 173 32 2 3.513 19 51 25 0

23 Y 210 45 3.450 47 1 4.320 42 4.588 44 3.798 178 20 1 4.039 34 54 29 0

24 N 211 36 4.736 39 3.294 75 DQ 0 4.015 DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 212 34 4.706 24 3.729 44 4.035 37 3.048 139 46 0 3.880 31 77 40 0

26 Y 213 37 3.014 44 2.295 46 1 2.472 47 2.868 174 28 1 2.662 3 31 13 5 5

27 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 302 45 1 4.193 36 8.743 46 3.894 35 5.116 162 41 1 5.487 45 86 46 0

30 Y 303 26 4.148 45 1 4.186 46 2.537 47 2 2.257 164 40 3 3.282 11 51 23 0

31 Y 304 45 5.075 43 2.738 44 1 3.449 48 2.777 180 14 1 3.510 18 32 15 0

32 Y 305 46 4.330 43 5.141 47 2.532 47 2 3.392 183 10 2 3.849 29 39 19 0 0

33 Y 306 40 4.385 45 1 5.260 45 2.924 46 3.965 176 23 1 4.134 37 60 34 0

34 Y 307 43 3.845 42 6.114 48 3.626 43 1 3.438 176 24 1 4.256 38 62 36 0

35 Y 308 40 3.391 43 3.491 44 1.831 46 2.758 173 30 0 2.868 4 34 16 4 4

36 Y 309 38 6.931 0 40.000 49 3.679 45 1 3.608 132 47 1 13.555 48 95 48 0

37 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 Y 311 35 4.307 44 3.811 45 2.504 47 3.066 171 36 0 3.422 15 51 24 0

39 Y 312 43 5.289 45 5.817 47 5.144 45 4.993 180 16 0 5.311 44 60 35 0

40 Y 313 40 4.031 48 3.120 50 2.758 45 2.130 183 9 0 3.010 6 15 4 0 2 4 6

41 Y 314 44 4.698 41 3.763 49 1 1.809 47 3.024 181 11 1 3.324 13 24 7 1 1

42 Y 315 43 1.285 46 2.077 48 1 2.384 49 2.324 186 6 1 2.018 1 7 2 2 7 6 15

43 Y 402 47 1 3.724 49 2 2.173 47 1 3.065 46 3.952 189 2 4 3.229 9 11 3 6 0 5 11

44 Y 403 6 13.601 11 4.118 47 2.704 42 3.013 106 48 0 5.859 47 95 47 0

45 Y 404 45 1 3.747 39 3.582 48 3.005 47 2.227 179 17 1 3.140 7 24 6 1 2 3

46 Y 405 47 1 3.313 47 2.861 47 1 3.842 44 2.699 185 8 2 3.179 8 16 5 0 0 3 3

47 Y 406 41 2.354 45 2.570 46 5.068 47 4.535 179 18 0 3.632 22 40 20 0

48 Y 407 49 3.326 42 3.561 43 4.632 40 3.799 174 29 0 3.830 28 57 32 0

49 Y 408 46 2.626 40 3.002 41 4.632 46 3.510 173 31 0 3.443 16 47 22 0

50 Y 409 41 5.414 47 3.536 43 3.092 48 4.307 179 19 0 4.087 35 54 30 0

51 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

52 Y 411 45 1 4.758 49 2.261 45 3.050 47 3.858 186 7 1 3.482 17 24 8 1 0 1

53 N 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

54 Y 413 48 3.639 48 3.355 46 4.736 47 1 3.001 189 4 1 3.683 23 27 11 4 4

55 Y 414 49 1 2.869 49 2 2.043 47 1.414 46 2.765 191 1 3 2.273 2 3 1 7 6 7 20

56 Y 415 40 3.188 45 2.333 43 4.557 47 1 4.936 175 26 1 3.754 26 52 26 0

Henry Brewer

Jerry Stroup

John E. Anderson

 

Don Brownewell

 

David Ross

Bob Rosenstein

Jack Sapp

Larry Tolksdorf

Al Kelly

Sal Plaia

David Chase

Mark Niezabitowski

Keith Arndt

Don Whittaker

Sonny Korner

 

Logan Webb

Jack Bockman

Mike Lowitz

Larry Malinoski

Billy Tolksdorf

Lane Rickman

Shannon Webb

Tony Parker

Richard Prince

Jerry Estes

Steve Bertran

Al Benarroch

 

Alex Linn

Barry Wilson

 

 

Stevie Salter



1ST 187 1ST 2.601 1ST

2ND 185 2nd 2.657 2ND

3RD 182 3rd 2.799 3RD

4TH 182 4th 2.802 4TH

5TH 181 5th 2.893 5TH

6TH 181 6th 2.910 6TH

7TH 180 7th 3.113 7TH

8TH 180 8th 3.230 8TH

9TH 180 9th 3.272 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.279 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.471 2 1ST 1.471 13th

2ND 49 1.529 0 2nd 1.529

3RD 49 2.232 3 3rd 1.658 48

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 47 4.249 46 1 2.787 40 2.354 41 3.823 174 21 1 3.303 11 32 11 0

2 Y 103 43 2.739 41 3.253 50 2 1.471 47 2 3.165 181 5 4 2.657 2 7 2 3 6 6 15

3 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 105 35 4.295 48 4.494 39 3.553 43 8.047 165 36 0 5.097 42 78 42 0

5 Y 106 37 7.526 26 13.102 0 40.000 37 5.582 100 47 0 16.553 48 95 48 0

6 Y 107 40 2.157 43 3.184 46 3.784 43 3.964 172 26 0 3.272 9 35 16 0 0

7 Y 108 45 4.980 38 3.798 49 3 2.232 42 7.402 174 23 3 4.603 38 61 32 0

8 Y 109 45 1 3.520 43 3.693 33 7.182 41 4.278 162 38 1 4.668 40 78 41 0

9 Y 110 48 2 4.082 42 5.618 43 6.484 47 1 4.265 180 8 3 5.112 43 51 27 0 0

10 Y 111 40 4.456 48 1 2.931 38 4.547 49 1.529 175 19 1 3.366 13 32 12 0

11 Y 112 44 2.156 44 1 3.244 40 2.243 46 2.759 174 20 1 2.601 1 21 4 7 4 11

12 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 114 46 2.768 42 3.277 35 4.124 42 4.377 165 34 0 3.637 19 53 29 0

14 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 202 46 3.675 46 2 4.860 41 3.088 40 2.935 173 24 2 3.640 20 44 23 0

16 Y 203 40 2.752 45 4.321 45 3.275 44 4.708 174 22 0 3.764 21 43 22 0

17 Y 204 38 3.505 46 4.358 29 4.469 34 4.975 147 44 0 4.327 35 79 43 0

18 Y 205 36 5.982 40 4.690 21 7.919 33 2.827 130 45 0 5.355 45 90 45 0

19 Y 206 43 5.239 45 3.476 42 4.506 39 5.136 169 31 0 4.589 37 68 39 0

20 Y 207 42 4.226 47 1 2.485 41 3.423 47 2.981 177 15 1 3.279 10 25 8 0 0 0

21 Y 208 42 3.779 45 1 4.030 37 4.039 44 2.334 168 32 1 3.546 16 48 24 0

5

7

10

21

22

22

23

25

26

26

32

32

32

Ronnie Milford

Dale Fields

Bill Shaver

Bill Davis

Jerry Estes

Michael Brown

Competitor

 

Tom Anderson

James Cutway

John Gaul

Jim Hoffman

Bob Longo

John Granauro

Squirrel

Chris Bennett

 

Gary Smith

Richard McNamara

Timothy Devlin

Vincent Caron

 

Timothy Devlin Steve Bertran

Sal Plaia

Vincent Caron

John Granauro

Bob Rosenstein

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Sonny Korner

John E. Anderson

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #9

4/27/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Henry Brewer

Sal Plaia

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

David Ross

Squirrel

Chris Bennett

Mike Lowitz

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Roger Johnson

Jack Bockman

Chris Bennett

Bob Rosenstein

Stevie Salter

Bob Longo

50

49

44

Chris Bennett

John Granauro

Mike Lowitz

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Al Benarroch

Alex Linn

Bill Davis

Henry Brewer

David Ross

Chris Bennett

John Granauro

John Gaul

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Henry Brewer

Chris Bennett

David Ross

Squirrel

John E. Anderson

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jack Bockman

Alex Linn

Bill Davis

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Vincent Caron

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 Y 209 42 3.907 46 2 3.537 45 2.525 45 3.789 178 12 2 3.440 14 26 9 0 0

23 Y 210 40 2.935 44 2.546 45 2.394 42 3.695 171 28 0 2.893 5 33 15 3 3

24 Y 211 33 2.528 39 4.220 41 3.867 41 2.305 154 41 0 3.230 8 49 25 0 0

25 Y 212 41 2.718 46 4.021 46 2.063 43 2.836 176 17 0 2.910 6 23 7 2 1 3

26 Y 213 49 1 3.722 44 5.173 44 1 4.340 41 5.050 178 14 2 4.571 36 50 26 0

27 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 302 43 2.835 44 4.480 45 1 5.828 48 1 4.124 180 7 2 4.317 34 41 21 1 1

30 Y 303 40 5.354 47 4.684 40 4.007 44 3.133 171 29 0 4.295 33 62 34 0

31 Y 304 44 3.980 43 3.674 46 1 3.397 44 4.347 177 16 1 3.850 22 38 19 0

32 Y 305 43 2.759 39 4.321 46 4.164 48 3.040 176 18 0 3.571 17 35 17 0

33 Y 306 41 3.512 44 5.352 42 4.850 46 6.196 173 25 0 4.978 41 66 37 0

34 Y 307 0 40.000 26 5.943 39 6.329 0 10.374 65 48 0 15.662 47 95 47 0

35 Y 308 46 3.805 36 3.371 42 5.227 43 4.479 167 33 0 4.221 29 62 33 0

36 Y 309 46 4.512 47 1 3.044 42 2 8.014 45 1 5.436 180 9 4 5.252 44 53 30 0 0

37 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 Y 311 0 40.000 34 6.926 40 1 4.919 45 3.864 119 46 1 13.927 46 92 46 0

39 Y 312 42 3.526 47 1 2.401 46 1 4.291 47 4.302 182 4 2 3.630 18 22 6 4 2 6

40 Y 313 42 3.052 44 1.658 39 3.819 45 2.666 170 30 0 2.799 3 33 14 5 5

41 Y 314 43 5.014 46 4.066 45 4.433 44 2.789 178 13 0 4.076 27 40 20 0

42 Y 315 44 3.718 46 3.546 40 5.355 49 2 3.452 179 11 2 4.018 25 36 18 0

43 Y 402 31 3.924 38 5.299 40 1.843 44 4.368 153 42 0 3.859 23 65 35 0

44 Y 403 41 3.918 33 3.140 40 4.912 45 4.684 159 40 0 4.164 28 68 38 0

45 Y 404 46 1 3.577 45 5.475 45 4.120 45 2.958 181 6 1 4.033 26 32 13 2 2

46 Y 405 38 4.288 37 4.128 46 4.366 44 4.142 165 35 0 4.231 31 66 36 0

47 Y 406 43 4.876 40 4.175 30 6.451 36 3.113 149 43 0 4.654 39 82 44 0

48 Y 407 46 2.899 39 4.155 44 2.625 43 7.465 172 27 0 4.286 32 59 31 0

49 Y 408 46 1 3.627 46 5.015 47 2 3.516 46 3.787 185 2 3 3.986 24 26 10 6 0 6

50 Y 409 44 3.114 46 3.159 45 3.344 44 3.643 179 10 0 3.315 12 22 5 0 3 3

51 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

52 Y 411 36 4.905 35 2.646 45 4.206 47 2.312 163 37 0 3.517 15 52 28 0

53 N 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

54 Y 413 46 3.415 45 3.330 45 1 2.332 46 3.374 182 3 1 3.113 7 10 3 5 1 5 11

55 Y 414 45 2.256 49 3 2.692 48 2.919 45 3.342 187 1 3 2.802 4 5 1 7 4 7 18

56 Y 415 35 3.242 38 5.483 45 1 4.909 42 3.252 160 39 1 4.222 30 69 40 0

 

David Ross

Henry Brewer

Jerry Stroup

Al Kelly

Sal Plaia

John E. Anderson

 

Don Brownewell

Billy Tolksdorf

Lane Rickman

Shannon Webb

Tony Parker

Sonny Korner

 

 

Stevie Salter

Richard Prince

Larry Malinoski

Keith Arndt

Don Whittaker

Bob Rosenstein

Jack Sapp

Larry Tolksdorf

David Chase

Mark Niezabitowski

 

Logan Webb

Jack Bockman

Mike Lowitz

Steve Bertran

Al Benarroch

Roger Johnson

Alex Linn

Barry Wilson



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

102 LG  Vincent Caron 0 HG Vincent Caron 0 0 0

103 LG  Chris Bennett 15 HG Chris Bennett 0 3 18

104 LG  0 0 HG John Richey 0 0 0

105 LG  Gary Smith 0 HG Gary Smith 0 0 0

106 LG  Richard McNamara 0 HG Richard McNamara 0 0 0

107 LG  Timothy Devlin 0 HG Timothy Devlin 0 0 0

108 LG  John Gaul 0 HG John Gaul 0 0 0

109 LG  Jim Hoffman 0 HG Jim Hoffman 0 0 0

110 LG  Bob Longo 0 HG Bob Longo 3 0 3

111 LG  John Granauro 0 HG John Granauro 0 0 0

112 LG  Squirrel 11 HG Squirrel 3 1 15

113 LG  0 0 HG Ryan Fulcher 0 0 0

114 LG  Michael Brown 0 HG Michael Brown 0 0 0

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  Tom Anderson 0 HG Tom Anderson 0 0 0

203 LG  James Cutway 0 HG James Cutway 0 0 0

204 LG  Ronnie Milford 0 HG Ronnie Milford 0 0 0

205 LG  Dale Fields 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  Bill Shaver 0 HG Bill Shaver 0 0 0

207 LG  Bill Davis 0 HG Bill Davis 5 4 9

208 LG  Jerry Estes 0 HG Jerry Estes 0 0 0

209 LG  Steve Bertran 0 HG Steve Bertran 0 0 0

210 LG  Al Benarroch 3 HG Al Benarroch 0 0 3

211 LG  Roger Johnson 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  Alex Linn 3 HG Alex Linn 0 0 3

213 LG  Barry Wilson 0 HG Barry Wilson 5 0 5

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  Stevie Salter 1 HG Stevie Salter 0 0 1

303 LG  Richard Prince 0 HG Richard Prince 0 0 0

304 LG  Larry Malinoski 0 HG Larry Malinoski 0 0 0

305 LG  Billy Tolksdorf 0 HG Billy Tolksdorf 0 0 0

306 LG  Lane Rickman 0 HG Lane Rickman 0 0 0

307 LG  Shannon Webb 0 HG Shannon Webb 0 0 0

308 LG  Tony Parker 0 HG Tony Parker 4 0 4

309 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  Logan Webb 0 HG Logan Webb 0 0 0

312 LG  Jack Bockman 6 HG Jack Bockman 0 0 6

313 LG  Mike Lowitz 5 HG Mike Lowitz 6 2 13

314 LG  David Chase 0 HG David Chase 1 0 1

315 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 0 HG Mark Niezabitowski 15 5 20

402 LG  Keith Arndt 0 HG Keith Arndt 11 0 11

403 LG  Don Whittaker 0 HG Don Whittaker 0 0 0

404 LG  Bob Rosenstein 2 HG Bob Rosenstein 3 0 5

405 LG  Jack Sapp 0 HG Jack Sapp 3 0 3

406 LG  Larry Tolksdorf 0 HG Larry Tolksdorf 0 0 0

407 LG  Al Kelly 0 HG Al Kelly 0 0 0

408 LG  Sal Plaia 6 HG Sal Plaia 0 0 6

409 LG  John E. Anderson 3 HG John E. Anderson 0 0 3

410 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

411 LG  Don Brownewell 0 HG Don Brownewell 1 0 1

412 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

413 LG  David Ross 11 HG David Ross 4 6 21

414 LG  Henry Brewer 18 HG Henry Brewer 20 7 45

415 LG  Jerry Stroup 0 HG Jerry Stroup 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #9

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

4/27/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match



1ST 188 1ST 2.882 1ST 2

2ND 183 2nd 3.061 2ND 4

3RD 183 3rd 3.129 3RD 9

4TH 182 4th 3.340 4TH 10

5TH 181 5th 3.776 5TH 10

6TH 173 6th 3.992 6TH 12

7TH 172 7th 4.013 7TH 12

8TH 172 8th 4.141 8TH 14

9TH 171 9th 4.358 9TH 18

10TH 168 10th 5.205 10TH 19

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 50 1.804 0 1ST 1.484 13th #N/A

2ND 49 1.885 2 2nd 1.804 14th #N/A

3RD 49 2.957 1 3rd 1.885 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 102 50 1.804 40 6.061 46 1 4.840 47 3.348 183 3 1 4.013 7 10 5

2 Y 103 40 1 5.014 44 3.340 40 4.215 44 4.861 168 10 1 4.358 9 19 10

3 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 Y 105 47 4.907 43 3.597 42 2.970 49 2 1.885 181 5 2 3.340 4 9 3

5 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 Y 107 44 3.266 42 3.468 45 3.827 42 5.405 173 6 0 3.992 6 12 6

7 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 Y 109 37 2.816 45 2.890 46 1.484 44 5.324 172 7 0 3.129 3 10 4

9 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 Y 111 49 1 2.957 46 3.675 47 2.596 46 2.298 188 1 1 2.882 1 2 1

11 Y 112 45 2.538 44 3.982 46 1 2.504 48 3.220 183 2 1 3.061 2 4 2

12 Y 113 46 2.264 46 3.003 46 3.833 34 11.721 172 8 0 5.205 10 18 9

13 Y 114 46 4.368 44 2.322 45 5.341 47 1 4.532 182 4 1 4.141 8 12 7

14 Y 115 48 1 2.389 45 1 5.598 39 3.642 39 3.474 171 9 2 3.776 5 14 8

15 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

John Gaul

Ryan Fulcher

James Cutway

Don Whittaker

Al Benarroch

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Ronnie Milford

Competitor

John Granauro

Keith Arndt

Mike Lowitz

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

Mike Lowitz John Granauro 50 #N/A

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson Mike Lowitz 49 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

John Granauro Al Benarroch 46 #N/A

James Cutway Keith Arndt John Gaul

Keith Arndt John Gaul Keith Arndt

Al Benarroch John Granauro Ryan Fulcher

John Gaul Ryan Fulcher James Cutway

Mike Lowitz James Cutway John Granauro

Don Whittaker Don Whittaker Don Whittaker

John Granauro Al Benarroch Mike Lowitz

Ryan Fulcher Mike Lowitz Al Benarroch

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson Mike "Squirrel" Thompson Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #9

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL
4/27/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL
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